SDU-SKR-ENG-250731
SKR series Steam Humidifier
with SDU module
Installation instructions
& user manual
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
www.neptronic.com   i
SKR Humidifier with SDU

1.1. SKR with SDU module overview
(Fig. 1)
1.2. Numbering system
SKR 14 120- - NSM
Model number
kW
(14 = 1.4 kW)
M is denoting Modulating humidifier
No digit on standard unit
Voltage
(120 = 120 Vac)
Kit option
Control panel
Water level
sensor
SDU
module
Water fill
valve
Electrical
compartment
Evaporation
chamber
www.neptronic.com   4
SKR Humidifier with SDU
User Manual
2. Definition
2.1. Evaporation chamber
Assembly including the stainless steel cylinder and a cover equipped with an electric element.
(Fig. 2)
Dimple for the alignment
of the cover
Cylinder
Water coupling
High voltage
quick connect
High temperature switch
quick connect
Steam outlet
www.neptronic.com   5
SKR Humidifier with SDU
User Manual
3. Characteristics
(Fig. 3)
Model with
SDU
Capacity
Lb/hr
(kg/hr)
Electrical Requirements Steam outlet
diameter
in (mm)
Weight lb (kg)
Voltage
(V)
Current
(A)
Power
(KW)
Empty
With
water
SKR-14
CASA
4.5
(2.05)
120 12 1.4
1-3/8"
(35)